Declaration of Conformity ranp*

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

Iltem categories Tissue Napkins
Material FSC® Recycled, Paper or FSC® Mix, Paper
Size L33xW33 cm or L25xW25

Declares that the following items are issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer and importer

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice

- Danish Bek 681 of 25/05/2020

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation (REACH)

- CLP Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 (printing inks)

By following Standards

- DIN EN 646:2019-02, No transfer of dyestuff o foods
- The Swiss Ordinance 817.023.21

- EU PIA Guideline Resolution AP (89) 1

- DIN EN 645

Test Report:
Virgin fibre: No.: 1191-24-CC-24-PP001 Date: 12-12-2024
Recycled material: No.: 1190-24-CC-25-PP001 & 1190-24-CC-25-PPO03 Date: 08-01-2025 & 02-04-2025

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered

Condition of use
Suitable for short-term contact with dry, moist and fatty foods

10-07-2025 Ikast — DK Bleomtingvilleq oup
Cecilie Lau 109 G 1035 P i

Compliance & Sustainability Assistant



